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Questions

Krishak Sramik Party was founded by:

What is the total length of coastline of Pakistan?

In the period of lord Wellesley, the Fourth Anglo-Maysore War fought. Which great Muslim
ruler was defeated and died in this war?

Who supported Muslim participation in politics?

The Gandhi-Irwin Pact proclaimed the suspension of:

The account of Babur's life (Tuzuk-i-Baburi) was written in:

Manchar Lake is in the Province of:

Muslim Bagh which is famous for chomite is located in

How many members were nominated by Muslim League of the interim Government

district.

Mangla Dam is located in

Muslims celebrated "Victory Day on

the Swan river flows near the city of

When first general elections were held during Pervaiz Musharaf reign?

The total height of Peshawar from the sea level is:

The battle of Plassey was fought in:

Answers Choice
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. AK. Fazal-ul-Haq

. Ayub Khan

. Maulana Fazal-ul-Haq
H.S. Suharwadi

1012 km
1020 km
1040 km
1046 km

Haider Ali

Tipu Sultan
Bahadur Shah
Syed Ahmed

Wiqgar-ul-Mulk
Mohsin-ul-Mulk
Maulana Zafar Ali Khan
Allama Igbal

Non-Cooperation Movement

. Civil Disobedience Movement
Dandi March

None of these

Urdu
Persian
Turki
Arabic

Punjab&nbsp;
Sindh

. Balochistan
KP

KPK

Sindh
Baluchistan
none

5
9
11

7

Swat

. Upper Dir
Mirpur
Lower Dir

11th August 1946
17th August 1946
. 18th August 1946
. 16th August 1946

Jhang
Rawalpindi
Gujrat

none of these

. 15 October 2002
. 190ctober 2002
. 100ctober 2002
300ctober 2002

1160 ft

1164 ft
1164 ft
1178 ft

1750
1752
1757
1762
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The objective resolution was presented in Assembly by .

Which organization was considered as the first Fist Muslim Political body
constituted to represent the Muslim of subcontinent as a whole?

How the future status of Bengal and punjab was to be decided under 3rd June plan

was the third Prime Minister.

The southern side of Himalaya is called:

A. Khawaja Nazimuddin

C. Ghulam Muhammad
D. Ayub Khan

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Anjuman-e-
Mussalmanan-Hind&nbsp;<o:p></o:p>
</p>

B. <p class="MsoNormal">Central
National Mohammadan
Association<o:p></o:p></p>

C. <p class="MsoNormal">Urdu
Defence Association<o:p></0:p></p>

. By plebiscite

. By the commission

. None of them

. Ghulam Muhammad

. L. Chundrigar
. None of these

. Sakesar

. Koh-i-Sufaid
. Swat
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