

## CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Krishak Sramik Party was founded by:	A. A.K. Fazal-ul-Haq B. Ayub Khan C. Maulana Fazal-ul-Haq D. H.S. Suharwadi
2	What is the total length of coastline of Pakistan?	A. 1012 km B. 1020 km C. 1040 km D. 1046 km
3	In the period of lord Wellesley, the Fourth Anglo-Mysore War fought. Which great Muslim ruler was defeated and died in this war?	A. Haider Ali B. Tipu Sultan C. Bahadur Shah D. Syed Ahmed
4	Who supported Muslim participation in politics?	A. Wizir-ul-Mulk B. Mohsin-ul-Mulk C. Maulana Zafar Ali Khan D. Allama Iqbal
5	The Gandhi-Irwin Pact proclaimed the suspension of:	A. Non-Cooperation Movement B. Civil Disobedience Movement C. Dandi March D. None of these
6	The account of Babur's life (Tuzuk-i-Baburi) was written in:	A. Urdu B. Persian C. Turki D. Arabic
7	Manchar Lake is in the Province of:	A. Punjab; B. Sindh C. Balochistan D. KP
8	Muslim Bagh which is famous for chomite is located in	A. KPK B. Sindh C. Baluchistan D. none
9	How many members were nominated by Muslim League of the interim Government	A. 5 B. 9 C. 11 D. 7
10	Mangla Dam is located in _____ district.	A. Swat B. Upper Dir C. Mirpur D. Lower Dir
11	Muslims celebrated "Victory Day on	A. 11th August 1946 B. 17th August 1946 C. 18th August 1946 D. 16th August 1946
12	the Swan river flows near the city of _____.	A. Jhang B. Rawalpindi C. Gujrat D. none of these
13	When first general elections were held during Pervaiz Musharaf reign?	A. 15 October 2002 B. 19 October 2002 C. 10 October 2002 D. 30 October 2002
14	The total height of Peshawar from the sea level is:	A. 1160 ft B. 1164 ft C. 1164 ft D. 1178 ft
15	The battle of Plassey was fought in:	A. 1750 B. 1752 C. 1757 D. 1762

---

16	The objective resolution was presented in Assembly by_____.	A. Khawaja Nazimuddin B. Liaquat Ali Kahn C. Ghulam Muhammad D. Ayub Khan
17	Which organization was considered as the first Fist Muslim Political body constituted to represent the Muslim of subcontinent as a whole?	A. <p class="MsoNormal">Anjuman-e-Mussalmanan-Hind&nbsp;</o:p></o:p></p> B. <p class="MsoNormal">Central National Mohammadan Association<o:p></o:p></p> C. <p class="MsoNormal">Urdu Defence Association<o:p></o:p></p> D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of these<o:p></o:p></p>
18	How the future status of Bengal and punjab was to be decided under 3rd June plan	A. By majority vote of assembly members B. By plebiscite C. By the commission D. None of them
19	_____ was the third Prime Minister.	A. Ghulam Muhammad B. Muhammad Ali Bogra C. I.I Chundrigar D. None of these
20	The southern side of Himalaya is called:	A. Sakesar B. Siwalik C. Koh-i-Sufaid D. Swat

---